

BID TABULATIONBid Opening: **5/15/2026****H-3-2026 Hot Mix Asphalt Resurfacing Project**

BASE BID					NORTHSTAR ASPHALT		THE SHELLY CO.		KENMORE CONSTRUCTION CO.	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	100	Premium on Railroad's Protective Public Liability and Property Damage Liability Insurance	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	209	Linear Grading, Utilizing Item 617, as Per Plan	STA	1,643.8	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,657.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 106,847.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 41,095.00
3	253	Pavement Repair, As Per Plan	SY	2,478	\$ 25.00	\$ 61,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 111,510.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 86,730.00
4	253	Full Depth Pavement Repair, As Per Plan	CY	619	\$ 65.00	\$ 40,235.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 164,035.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 61,900.00
5	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, Variable Depth (1.5" Max), As Per Plan	SY	187,519	\$ 1.50	\$ 281,278.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 375,038.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 328,158.25
6	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, Variable Depth (2.0" Max), As Per Plan	SY	38,928	\$ 1.55	\$ 60,338.40	\$ 1.35	\$ 52,552.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 97,320.00
7	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, Variable Depth (2.5" Max), As Per Plan	SY	18,490	\$ 1.60	\$ 29,584.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 24,961.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 55,470.00
8	254	Patching Planed Surface, As Directed By the Engineer	SY	9,912	\$ 0.10	\$ 991.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,912.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,824.00
9	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	GAL	20,826	\$ 2.00	\$ 41,652.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 52,065.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 83,304.00
10	408	Prime Coat, As Per Plan	GAL	10,721	\$ 3.00	\$ 32,163.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 50,924.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 53,605.00
11	424	Fine Graded Polymer Asphalt Concrete, Type B, (448)	CY	514	\$ 210.00	\$ 107,940.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 107,940.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 131,070.00
12	441	1.5" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, As Per Plan	CY	6,984	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,292,040.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,117,440.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,501,560.00
13	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), (Driveways), PG 64-22, As Per Plan	CY	60	\$ 185.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00
14	441	1.75" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, As Per Plan	CY	899	\$ 165.00	\$ 148,335.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 130,355.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 194,184.00
15	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (449), PG 64-22, As Per Plan (Variable Thickness, 0-2")	CY	695	\$ 190.00	\$ 132,050.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 133,440.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 159,850.00
16	442	2" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, 12.5mm, Type A (448), As Per Plan	CY	2,164	\$ 205.00	\$ 443,620.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 432,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 519,360.00
17	611	Manhole, Adjusted To Grade, As Per Plan	EACH	7	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16,800.00
18	611	Catch Basin, Adjusted to Grade, As Per Plan	EACH	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
19	614	Maintaining Traffic	LS	1	\$ 349,750.00	\$ 349,750.00	\$ 443,500.00	\$ 443,500.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00
20	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II, 642	MI	14.365	\$ 695.00	\$ 9,983.68	\$ 695.00	\$ 9,983.68	\$ 694.00	\$ 9,969.31
21	614	Work Zone Lane Line, Class III, 6", 642	MI	1.049	\$ 675.00	\$ 708.08	\$ 675.00	\$ 708.08	\$ 675.00	\$ 708.08
22	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class III, 642	MI	14.365	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 19,464.58	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 19,464.58	\$ 354.00	\$ 5,085.21
23	614	Work Zone Channelizing Line, Class III, 8", 642	FT	6,774	\$ 0.68	\$ 4,606.32	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,741.80	\$ 0.68	\$ 4,606.32
24	614	Work Zone Stop Line, Class III, 642	FT	1,380	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,485.00
25	614	Work Zone Marking Signs (W20-1-36 ROAD WORK AHEAD)	EACH	103	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,210.00
26	614	Work Zone Marking Signs (W8-H12a-36 NO EDGE LINES)	EACH	52	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,640.00
27	614	Work Zone Marking Signs (W8-15-36 GROOVED PAVEMENT)	EACH	52	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,640.00
28	614	Work Zone Marking Signs (R4-1-24 DO NOT PASS)	EACH	52	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,640.00
29	623	Monument Box, Adjusted To Grade, As Per Plan	EACH	12	\$ 184.59	\$ 2,215.08	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00
30	623	Monument Assembly, As Per Plan	EACH	1	\$ 2,749.74	\$ 2,749.74	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
31	632	Detector Loop, As Per Plan	EACH	22	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 1,927.00	\$ 42,394.00
32	638	Valve Box, Adjusted To Grade, As Per Plan	EACH	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
33	643	Edge Line, 4"	MI	26.012	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 35,766.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 35,766.50	\$ 1,374.00	\$ 35,740.49
34	643	Lane Line, 6"	MI	0.524	\$ 975.00	\$ 510.90	\$ 975.00	\$ 510.90	\$ 966.00	\$ 506.18
35	643	Center Line	MI	14.365	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 32,967.68	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 32,967.68	\$ 2,294.00	\$ 32,953.31
36	643	Channelizing Line, 8"	FT	3,387	\$ 1.12	\$ 3,793.44	\$ 1.12	\$ 3,793.44	\$ 1.12	\$ 3,793.44
37	644	Stop Line	FT	690	\$ 8.25	\$ 5,692.50	\$ 8.25	\$ 5,692.50	\$ 8.25	\$ 5,692.50
38	644	Railroad Symbol Marking	FT	3	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,785.00
39	644	Transverse/Diagonal Line	FT	411	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,390.75	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,390.75	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,390.75
40	644	Yield Lines	FT	60	\$ 12.75	\$ 765.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 765.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 765.00
41	644	Crosswalk Line	FT	285	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,850.00
42	644	Island Marking	SF	110	\$ 7.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 770.00
43	644	Lane Arrow	EACH	67	\$ 155.00	\$ 10,385.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 10,385.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 10,385.00
44	644	Dotted Line, 6"	FT	265	\$ 3.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 795.00
BASE BID TOTAL COSTS =					\$	3,269,823.33	\$	3,560,895.94	\$	3,758,284.84